Room Features Matrix

UNMC College of Nursing

Lincoln 2
Kearney 3
Omaha 4-5
Norfolk 6
Scottsbluff 7

Link to Building Codes

Feature Definition

Web-Conferencing Software based live meeting capabilities such as Zoom, Teams, Webex, etc. Technologies
include both microphones and camera(s) integrated into the local computer.

Echo360 Recording Audience Lecture capture capabilities that enable ability to record local presentations

Main Display - Dual Two or more visual reinforcements mounted on the primary focus wall.
Technologies may include large television monitors or projectors. Capability is typically
associated with the abilitv to proiect extended deskton.

Audience Main - Single One visual reinforcement mounted on the primary focus wall. Technologies may include
large television monitors or projectors.

Audience Mic. - Ceiling Microphone array installed within the ceiling. Hands-free technology typically used
to capture broad areas of the room

Audience Mic. - Soundbar All-in-one conferencing soundbar typically installed under primary focus wall
display. Most commonly installed within conference rooms.

Audience Mic. - Desktop Microphone positioned directly in front of participant. Promotes the ability
to mute/unmute microphone on demand. Technologies may include both wired
and wireless options.

Presenter Display - Single One auxiliary monitor that enables presenter to view materials. The monitor is
typically located at a podium or other dedicated teaching station.

Two auxiliary monitors that enable presenter to view materials. The monitors
are typically located at a podium or other dedicated teaching station.

Presenter Display - Dual

Presenter Display - Confidence One or more supplemental large displays located within view of the presenter.
These displays reinforce presentation materials and empower presenter to step away
from podium and interactive with audience.

Presenter Mic. Gooseneck Wired Microphone typically located at the podium or other dedicated teaching station
Presenter Mic. - Wireless Lapel Wireless wearable microphone that promotes movement away from the podium.
Page 1 of 7 Data Date: 8/6/2021

Edited CON: 09/09/21


https://net.unmc.edu/pb/buildingcodes.pdf

Building

HCCN
HCCN
HCCN
HCCN
HCCN
HCCN
HCCN
HCCN
HCCN
HCCN
HCCN
HCCN
HCCN
HCCN
HCCN
HCCN
HCCN
HCCN
HCCN

HCCN

Page 2 of 7

130

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

160a

160D

160F

160H

160J

160L

240

302

332

336

350c

360

Room Type

Conference
Conference
Conference
Conference
Conference
Conference
Conference
Conference
Laboratory
Laboratory
Laboratory
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Conference
Classroom
Classroom
Conference

Conference

CON Lincoln Locations

[}
© )
> =
a (72}
> >
= =
£ = [a) [a)
< = = =
5] S = =
O
sle|=]3
= = @ @
213 |5| &
s £ 3|3
= e < <
- - - X
- - - X
- - - X
- - - X
- - - X
- - - X
- - - X
- - - X
X X - X
X X - X
X X - X
X X - X
X X - X
X X - X
X X - X
X - - X
X X - X
X X - X
X - - X
X - - X

UNMC Room Features

Audience Mic. - Ceiling

Audience Mic. - Soundbar

Audience Mic. - Desktop

Presenter Display - Single

Presenter Display - Confidence
Presenter Mic. - Wireless Lapel

Presenter Display - Dual
Presenter Mic. Gooseneck

X - X X
X - X X
X - X X
X - X X
X - X X
X - X X
X - X X
X - X X
X - X X

Data Date: 8/6/2021



Building

HSEC
HSEC
HSEC
HSEC
HSEC
HSEC
HSEC
HSEC
HSEC
HSEC
HSEC
HSEC
HSEC
HSEC
HSEC
HSEC

HSEC

Page 3

of 13

100
101a
102
104
106
108

110

20la-e
201f
202*
204
206*
207
212%*
214

215

Room Type

Classroom
Conference
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Laboratory
Conference
Laboratory
Laboratory
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom

Classroom

CON Kearney Locations

— 9
)
3 | £
(=] (7]

. f
> >
8 8
£ S o o
2 = = £
(] S © ©
O [ = =
L o > >
= (=] o Q
9 © c =
' 2 2 2
2| 28| %
S E] E]
2 8 < =

X X X -
X - - X

X X X -
X X X -
X X X -
X - X -
X - - X
X - - X
X - - X
X X X -
X X X -
X X - X
X X X -
X X X -
X - X -
X X X -

UNMC Room Features

Audience Mic. - Ceiling

Audience Mic. - Soundbar

Audience Mic. - Desktop

Presenter Display - Single

8 2

5 @

S = 7
5|28
a8 ||z
3 3 g
g|z|8]|53
-3 I I I
a a = =
S S 1Y 1Y
Q [ [ Q
- - - -
[= [= [= [=
[} [} [} [}
" (7] (7] w
(] (] (] (]
[ 1 P P
o o (-9 (-9
X X X X
X - X X
- - - X
- - - X
X - X X
- - - X
X - - X
X - - X
X - - X
X - - -

Data Date: 8/6/2021



Building
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON

CON

Page 4 of 7

Room #
1010
2017
2018
2020
3021
4024
4025
4037
4038
4065
4066
4078
5024
1011/12
3021
4024
4025
4037
4038
4065
4066
4078
5024

1011/12

Omaha CON Building Locations

Room Type
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Conference
Interactive Group
Interactive Group
Interactive Group
Interactive Group
Interactive Group
Interactive Group
Interactive Group
Interactive Group
Classroom
Conference
Interactive Group
Interactive Group
Interactive Group
Interactive Group
Interactive Group
Interactive Group
Interactive Group
Interactive Group

Classroom

Web-conferencing

Audience Main Display - Dual
Audience Main Display - Single

Echo360 Recording
Audience Mic. - Ceili

'
'
>
'

UNMC Room Features

Audience Mic. - Soundbar

Audience Mic. - Desktop

Presenter Display - Single

>

Presenter Display - Dual

Presenter Display - Confidence

=
Qo
]
=
]
7
D
(]
=
'
S
=
=
[
=
=
]
]
(]
et
a

Presenter Mic. Gooseneck

X X X
X X X
X X X

Data Date: 8/6/2021



Omaha CNS Building Locations

— K g T
] & s &

a & - g ~ =

] 0 © a e = = ] a

> > 3 I & S 5 c g

= S = 5 G & [ o & 2

0o - a 2 3 o i 2 = > 8 =

5 B = = . 2 : & & & O '

5 s| s 5| | sl el 8| 8] 2| &| ¢

9 2 > > = = = a a =) > =

sl gl e e el el el || | s

sl lel|le|la]| &) s g g g 5 5

] < i) he] he] he] he] o o o D D

di 2 3 E: < < < 2 & & & & &

Building Room Type e

CNS 2046 Laboratory - - - X - - - - - - X X
CNS 2047 Laboratory - - - X - - - - - - X X
CNS 3030 Classroom X X - X X - - - X X X X
CNS 3040 Conference - - - X - - - X - - - -
CNS 4095 Conference X X - X X - - X - - - -
CNS 40104 Interactive Group X X - X X - - X - - - -
CNS 40117 Interactive Group X X - X X - - X - - - -
CNS 40118 Classroom X X - X - - X - X X X X
CNS 40120 Classroom X X - X - - X - X X X X
CNS 50121 Conference X X - X - - - - X - X X
CNS 50123 Conference X - - X X - - X - - - -

Page 5 of 7 UNMC Room Features Data Date: 8/6/2021



CON Norfolk Locations

|adeq SSajaIM - *I1IAl 193UdSAId

)99UaS00H *Jl|A] 19}Uasaid

2ouapuuo) - Aejdsiqg 191uasaid

|enq - Aejdsiq J93uasaid

918uis - Aejdsiqg 193udsald

dopysaq - 31N dudIpny

Jeqpunos - 31|\l u3Ipny

3unIa) - "IN dualpny

9)8uis - Aejdsiqg uiey 2sudipny

|enq - Aejdsiq uie|pl @duaipny

8uipJo3y 09€0Yd3

Surpuaiajuod-gam

Room Type

Building

139 Classroom

CON-N

Classroom

142/144

CON-N

146 Laboratory

CON-N

156 Classroom

CON-N

189 Conference

CON-N

262 Conference

CON-N

UNMC Room Features Data Date: 8/6/2021

Page 6 of 7



CON Scottsbluff Locations

19deq SS3[R.IM - *21IAl 193UdSAud

)92U3S00H *JI|A| 193U3SAId

2duapyuo) - Aejdsiq 191uasaid

|enq - Aejdsiq 493uasaid

9|8uls - Aejdsiqg 191udsald

dopjsaq - *21Al @dualpny

Jeqpunos - *31IA UBIPNY

Sunia) - 1Al ddUBIpNY

9|8uls - Aejdsiqg uiep 2duaipny

|enq - Aejdsig uie\ @duaipny

3u1p1023y 09g0Yd3

Surpualayuod-gam

Room Type

Building

Classroom

A113

CON-S

Classroom

B119

CON-S

Classroom

B122

CON-S

Classroom

B130D

CON-S

Classroom

B132

CON-S

UNMC Room Features Data Date: 8/6/2021

Page 7 of 7





