# **Room Features Matrix**

Location	Page Numbers
Lincoln	2 UNMC College of Nursing
Kearney	3
Omaha	4-5
Norfolk	6
Scottsbluff	7 Link to Building Codes
Feature	Definition
Web-Conferencing	Software based live meeting capabilities such as Zoom, Teams, Webex, etc. Technologies include both microphones and camera(s) integrated into the local computer.
Echo360 Recording Audience	Lecture capture capabilities that enable ability to record local presentations
Main Display - Dual	Two or more visual reinforcements mounted on the primary focus wall.  Technologies may include large television monitors or projectors. Capability is typically associated with the ability to project extended desktop.
Audience Main - Single	One visual reinforcement mounted on the primary focus wall. Technologies may include large television monitors or projectors.
Audience Mic Ceiling	Microphone array installed within the ceiling. Hands-free technology typically used to capture broad areas of the room
Audience Mic Soundbar	All-in-one conferencing soundbar typically installed under primary focus wall display. Most commonly installed within conference rooms.
Audience Mic Desktop	Microphone positioned directly in front of participant. Promotes the ability to mute/unmute microphone on demand. Technologies may include both wired and wireless options.
Presenter Display - Single	One auxiliary monitor that enables presenter to view materials. The monitor is typically located at a podium or other dedicated teaching station.
Presenter Display - Dual	Two auxiliary monitors that enable presenter to view materials. The monitors are typically located at a podium or other dedicated teaching station.
Presenter Display - Confidence	One or more supplemental large displays located within view of the presenter. These displays reinforce presentation materials and empower presenter to step away from podium and interactive with audience.
Presenter Mic. Gooseneck	Wired Microphone typically located at the podium or other dedicated teaching station
Presenter Mic Wireless Lapel	Wireless wearable microphone that promotes movement away from the podium.

Page 1 of 7 Data Date: 8/6/2021

Edited CON: 09/09/21

#### **CON Lincoln Locations**

Building	Room #	Room Type	Web-conferencing	Echo360 Recording	Audience Main Display - Dual	Audience Main Display - Single	Audience Mic Ceiling	Audience Mic Soundbar	Audience Mic Desktop	Presenter Display - Single	Presenter Display - Dual	Presenter Display - Confidence	Presenter Mic. Gooseneck	Presenter Mic Wireless Lapel
HCCN	130	Conference	-	-	-	х	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
HCCN	134	Conference	-	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
HCCN	135	Conference	-	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
HCCN	136	Conference	-	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
HCCN	137	Conference	-	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
HCCN	138	Conference	-	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
HCCN	139	Conference	-	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
HCCN	140	Conference	-	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
HCCN	160a	Laboratory	Х	Х	-	Х	х	-	-	-	Х	-	х	Х
HCCN	160D	Laboratory	Х	Х	-	Х	Х	-	-	-	Х	-	х	Х
HCCN	160F	Laboratory	х	х	-	Х	х	-	-	-	Х	-	х	Х
HCCN	160H	Classroom	Х	х	-	Х	х	-	-	-	Х	-	х	Х
HCCN	160J	Classroom	х	х	-	Х	х	-	-	-	х	-	х	Х
HCCN	160L	Classroom	Х	х	-	Х	х	-	-	-	Х	-	х	х
HCCN	240	Classroom	Х	х	-	Х	х	-	-	-	Х	-	х	х
HCCN	302	Conference	Х	-	-	Х	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-
HCCN	332	Classroom	Х	х	-	Х	Х	-	-	-	Х	-	х	х
HCCN	336	Classroom	Х	Х	-	Х	Х	-	-	-	Х	-	Х	х
HCCN	350c	Conference	Х	-	-	Х	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-
HCCN	360	Conference	Х	-	-	Х	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-

### **CON Kearney Locations**

Building	Room #	Room Type	Web-conferencing	Echo360 Recording	Audience Main Display - Dual	Audience Main Display - Single	Audience Mic Ceiling	Audience Mic Soundbar	Audience Mic Desktop	Presenter Display - Single	Presenter Display - Dual	Presenter Display - Confidence	Presenter Mic. Gooseneck	Presenter Mic Wireless Lapel
HSEC	100	Classroom	х	Х	Х	-	-	-	х	-	х	х	Х	Х
HSEC	101a	Conference	Х	-	-	х	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-
HSEC	102	Classroom	Х	Х	Х	-	-	-	Х	-	Х	-	Х	Х
HSEC	104	Classroom	Х	Х	Х	-	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-
HSEC	106	Classroom	Х	Х	Х	-	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-
HSEC	108	Classroom	х	х	х	-	-	-	х	-	-	-	-	-
HSEC	110	Laboratory	х	-	х	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Х
HSEC	131	Conference	х	-	-	х	-	-	х	-	-	-	-	-
HSEC	201a-e	Laboratory	х	-	-	Х	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-
HSEC	201f	Laboratory	Х	-	-	Х	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
HSEC	202*	Classroom	х	х	х	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-	Х
HSEC	204	Classroom	Х	Х	Х	-	-	-	Х	-	Х	-	Х	Х
HSEC	206*	Classroom	х	х	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Х
HSEC	207	Classroom	х	х	х	-	-	-	х	-	Х	-	-	Х
HSEC	212*	Classroom	х	х	х	-	-	-	х	-	Х	-	-	Х
HSEC	214	Classroom	х	-	х	-	х	-	х	-	х	-	-	х
HSEC	215	Classroom	Х	Х	Х	-	-	-	Х	-	Х	-	-	-

# **Omaha CON Building Locations**

Building	Room#	Room Type	Web-conferencing	Echo360 Recording	Audience Main Display - Dual	Audience Main Display - Single	Audience Mic Ceiling	Audience Mic Soundbar	Audience Mic Desktop	Presenter Display - Single	Presenter Display - Dual	Presenter Display - Confidence	Presenter Mic. Gooseneck	Presenter Mic Wireless Lapel
CON	1010	Classroom	-	-	-	Х	-	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-
CON	2017	Classroom	х	х	-	Х	-	-	Х	-	Х	Х	Х	х
CON	2018	Classroom	х	х	-	Х	-	-	Х	-	х	х	х	х
CON	2020	Classroom	Х	Х	-	Х	-	-	Х	-	х	Х	Х	х
CON	3021	Conference	Х	-	-	Х	-	х	-	-	-	-	-	-
CON	4024	Interactive Group	х	-	-	х	-	х	-	-	-	-	-	-
CON	4025	Interactive Group	х	х	-	х	х	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
CON	4037	Interactive Group	х	-	-	х	-	х	-	-	-	-	-	-
CON	4038	Interactive Group	х	-	-	х	-	х	-	-	-	-	-	-
CON	4065	Interactive Group	х	-	-	Х	-	х	-	-	-	-	-	-
CON	4066	Interactive Group	х	-	-	Х	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-
CON	4078	Interactive Group	х	х	-	Х	х	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
CON	5024	Interactive Group	х	-	-	Х	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-
CON	1011/12	Classroom	-	х	-	Х	-	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-
CON	3021	Conference	х	-	-	Х	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-
CON	4024	Interactive Group	х	-	-	Х	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-
CON	4025	Interactive Group	х	х	-	Х	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
CON	4037	Interactive Group	х	-	-	Х	-	х	-	-	-	-	-	-
CON	4038	Interactive Group	х	-	-	х	-	х	-	-	-	-	-	-
CON	4065	Interactive Group	х	-	-	Х	-	х	-	-	-	-	-	-
CON	4066	Interactive Group	х	-	-	Х	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-
CON	4078	Interactive Group	х	х	-	Х	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
CON	5024	Interactive Group	х	-	-	Х	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-
CON	1011/12	Classroom	-	Х	-	Х	-	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-

# **Omaha CNS Building Locations**

Building	Room#	Room Type	Web-conferencing	Echo360 Recording	Audience Main Display - Dual	Audience Main Display - Single	Audience Mic Ceiling	Audience Mic Soundbar	Audience Mic Desktop	Presenter Display - Single	Presenter Display - Dual	Presenter Display - Confidence	Presenter Mic. Gooseneck	Presenter Mic Wireless Lapel
CNS	2046	Laboratory	-	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-	Х	Х
CNS	2047	Laboratory	-	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-	-	-	Х	Х
CNS	3030	Classroom	Х	х	-	Х	Х	-	-	-	х	X	х	Х
CNS	3040	Conference	-	-	-	Х	-	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-
CNS	4095	Conference	х	х	-	х	х	-	-	х	-	-	-	-
CNS	40104	Interactive Group	Х	х	-	х	Х	-	-	х	-	-	-	-
CNS	40117	Interactive Group	Х	Х	-	Х	Х	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-
CNS	40118	Classroom	Х	х	-	Х	-	-	Х	-	х	х	х	Х
CNS	40120	Classroom	х	х	-	х	-	-	х	-	х	х	х	х
CNS	50121	Conference	х	х	-	х	-	-	-	-	х	-	х	Х
CNS	50123	Conference	х	-	-	Х	Х	-	-	х	-	-	-	-

#### **CON Norfolk Locations**

Building	Room #	Room Туре	Web-conferencing	Echo360 Recording	Audience Main Display - Dual	Audience Main Display - Single	Audience Mic Ceiling	Audience Mic Soundbar	Audience Mic Desktop	Presenter Display - Single	Presenter Display - Dual	Presenter Display - Confidence	Presenter Mic. Gooseneck	Presenter Mic Wireless Lapel
CON-N	139	Classroom	Х	Х	Х	-	-	-	Х	-	Х	х	Х	Х
CON-N	142/144	Classroom	Х	Х	Х	-	-	-	Х	-	Х	Х	Х	Х
CON-N	142/144	Classroom	X X	- X	X X	-	- X	-	X -	- X	X -	- X	- X	X -
CON-N	146	Laboratory	Х	-	Х	-	Х	-	-	Х	-	-	-	-

#### **CON Scottsbluff Locations**

Building	Room#	Room Type	Web-conferencing	Echo360 Recording	Audience Main Display - Dual	Audience Main Display - Single	Audience Mic Ceiling	Audience Mic Soundbar	Audience Mic Desktop	Presenter Display - Single	Presenter Display - Dual	Presenter Display - Confidence	Presenter Mic. Gooseneck	Presenter Mic Wireless Lapel
CON-S	A113	Classroom	Х	-	-	Х	Х	-	-	-	Х	-	Х	х
CON-S	B119	Classroom	х	-	-	Х	Х	-	-	-	х	-	х	х
CON-S	B122	Classroom	х	-	-	Х	Х	-	-	-	х	-	х	х
CON-S	B130D	Classroom	х	-	-	Х	Х	-	-	-	х	-	х	х
CON-S	B132	Classroom	Х	-	-	Х	Х	-	-	-	Х	-	Х	х